A change of 25 basis point in interest rates at the reporting date would result in the profit or loss
			   before tax to be higher/(lower) by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other
			   variables remain constant.

		  (iv)	 Market Price Risk

			   Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s
			   financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than interest or
			   exchange rates).

			   The Group and the Company are exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted
			   equity instruments. The quoted equity instruments in Malaysia are listed on Bursa Securities. These
			   instruments are classified as held for trading financial assets.

			   Sensitivity analysis for equity price risk

			   This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant and the Group’s equity investments
			   moved in correlation with FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI (FBM KLCI). At the reporting date, the exposure
			   to quoted equity instruments in Malaysia at fair value was RM Nil (2012: RM11,428,000).

					   Group			   Company
				   2013		  2012	 2013		  2012
		   	  	 RM 		  RM 	 RM 		  RM

			  25 basis points increase
			  Floating rate financial assets	  776,110 	  588,698 	  776,110 	  588,698

			  25 basis points decrease
			  Floating rate financial assets	  (776,110)	  (588,698)	  (776,110)	  (588,698)

A
N

N
U

A
L

R
EP

O
R

T
 2

01
3

Pl
e

n
itu

d
e

 B
e

rh
a

d

118

Notes to the Financial Statements

31.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

	 (b)	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Continued)

		  (iv)	 Market Price Risk (Continued)

			   Sensitivity analysis for equity price risk (Continued)

			   A change of 5 percent in FBM KLCI at the reporting date would result in the profit or loss before tax
			   to be higher/(lower) by the amounts shown below.

	 (c)	 Fair Value

		  (i)	 Financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts are
			   reasonably approximated to fair value:

			   The following are classes of financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose
			   carrying amounts are reasonable approximation of fair value:

					   Group			   Company
				   2013		  2012	 2013		  2012
		   	  	 RM 		  RM 	 RM 		  RM

			  5% strengthening in FBM KLCI
			  Held for trading financial assets	  -   	  571,400 	  -   	  571,400

			  5% weakening in FBM KLCI
			  Held for trading financial assets	  -   	  (571,400)	  -   	  (571,400)

					   Group			   Company
					   Note	  2013	 2012	 2013	 2012
		   	  			   RM 	 RM 	 RM 	 RM

			  Financial Assets
			  Trade and other
 			   receivables	 20	  50,893,391 	  41,615,814 	  48,030 	  1,307,845
			  Amount owing
			   by subsidiary
			   companies		   -   	  -   	  166,227,495 	  161,423,013
			  Fixed income
 			   trust fund	 22	  129,481,936 	  125,431,422 	  129,481,936 	  125,431,422
			  Fixed deposits
 			   with licensed
			   banks	 22	  180,961,929 	  110,047,662 	  180,961,929 	  110,047,662
			  Cash and bank
 			   balances	 22	  79,002,405 	  119,955,508 	  2,358,928 	  5,228,139

				   		   440,339,661 	  397,050,406 	  479,078,318 	  403,438,081

119

Notes to the Financial Statements

					   Group			   Company

31.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

	 (c)	 Fair Value (Continued)

		  (i)	 Financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts are reasonably
			   approximated to fair value (continued):

			   The carrying amount of these financial assets and liabilities is reasonable approximations of fair
			   values, either due to their short-term nature or that they are floating rate instruments that are re-
			   priced to market interest rates on or near the reporting date.

			   The carrying amount of the financial liabilities is reasonable approximations of fair values due to the